PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chuan-Lung Chuang	11/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JENN FENG NEW ENERGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 19, LANE 118, SEC. 2, MIN TSU RD.
Internal Address:	PING CHANG CITY
City:	TAOYUAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12621515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)867-7437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-740-5668

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: LIN & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY,

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2339

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09273URS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=09273URS-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Chuang, Chuan-	-Lung			
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter reimprovements in NON-VACUUM COATING	eferred to as ASSIGNO METHOD FO	R PREPARING	LIGHT ABSORBING	
(hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an appli	cation for United State	s Letters Patent was L.	AYER OF SOLAR CELL	
executed on even date herewith;				
executed on	_;			
filed on, Se		;		
filed as PCT International Application No.			,designating	
The United States of America;.				
☐ Patent number, iss	ue on			
WHEREAS, JENN FENG NEW EN			7	
whose post office address is NO. 19, Lane 11				
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiri	ng the entire right, title	e and interest in and to the		
States;			Taiwan	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable conside	ration, receipt of whic	h is hereby acknowledge	d, I/we, ASSIGNOR,	
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AS	SIGNEE, the entire rig	tht, title, and interest in	and to said invention	
and application throughout the United States of America		-		
continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said applic		<i>G</i>	,	
continuation, continuation in part and reasons of said appre	oution.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any do	cuments that lecally n	nay he required in conne	ction with the filing	
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any				
including additional documents that may be required to a	-			
further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without f	urther consideration a	nd at ASSIGNEE's expe	ense, to identify and	
communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request doc	cuments and informat	ion concerning the inver	ntion that are within	
ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further	assurances and testime	ony on behalf of ASSIGN	EE that lawfully may	
be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution	on, maintenance and	defense of any patent a	application or patent	
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGN	OR's obligations unde	r this instrument shall ex	tend to ASSIGNOR's	
heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representative	_		The second secon	
none, one of the contract of t		`-		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the	e Director of Patents	and Trademarks to issue	e any and all Letters	
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGN	-			
ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and beh				
end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be gr	ranted, as fully and en	itirely as the same would	d have been held by	
ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Assignor: Chuang, Chuan-Lung	Dated this 17+1	n day of Novembe	er ^{at} Taiwan	
Chang, Chan Bang	1701	2009	.1, 101	
No. 430, Sec. 2,	1 : 0 : 4			
Hsing-Jen Road, Chung	Carre 10	ohuan luna	-	
Taoyuan, Taiwan	Muang	chuan Lung		
	-			
	U	Signature		
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at	
	•			
		Signature		
Assignor:	Dated this	day of	at	
		•		
		Signature		
:				

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

PATENT

REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0763